
 

Westhaven Weekly Newsletter 
Friday 19 September 2025 

Our vision 

Valued - Inspired - Prepared 

Our values 
We shape our learners to be:  

Safely independent - Respectful citizens  
Inquisitive thinkers - Confident communicators - Resilient learners 

 
Good afternoon everyone, I hope you’ve all managed to have a lovely week. It has been 
another busy and productive one in school. 
 

There have been many examples of wonderful work that have been sent to me to receive 
Headteacher Awards, I will continue to post these on the class pages of Class Dojo. 
 

I was out of school myself yesterday as I embarked on my training for the School 
Improvement Partner course. This is CPD (Continued Professional Development) that will 
not only benefit me personally, but will help me drive the school forward as we strive for 
‘Outstanding’ at the next Ofsted inspection (which is a few years away thankfully). 
 

Unfortunately, the inclement weather over the last couple of weeks has hampered progress 
with our new coffee shop ‘The Haven’. However, I have posted images on class dojo so you 
can see that it is now built and ready for the internal works to commence. The flooring, the 
plumbing and electrical circuits can now be connected, and then the appliances can be 
installed. The MacMillan coffee morning for W6 parents/carers will not be able to be held 
outside next Friday due to the delay, but it will be going ahead as planned in W6 (our 6th 
form). 
 

Don’t forget to note the dates below, and have a fantastic weekend, whatever you have 
planned. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Jamie Peacock  
Headteacher 
 

 
 



 
 
 
 

 

 

 



  

 
 

 
Dates for your diary 
 

Wed 01 Oct 2025 ‘Meet the Tutor’ - 3.10 pm - 6.10 pm  

Wed 15 Oct 2025 Online PTA Meeting – 7.00 pm – 8.00 pm 

Wed 22 Oct 2025 Halloween Disco in school 

Friday 24 Oct 2025 Break up - End of Term 1 

 
 



 
 
North Somerset Term Dates - 2025/2026: 
 

Term 1 Tuesday 02 September 2025 - Friday 24 October 2025 

Term 2 Monday 03 November 2025 - Friday 19 December 2025 

Term 3 Monday 05 January 2026 - Friday 13 February 2026 

Term 4 Monday 23 February 2026 - Thursday 02 April 2026 

Term 5 Monday 20 April 2026 - Friday 22 May 2026 

Term 6 Monday 01 June 2026 - Wednesday 22 July 2026 

 
Bank Holidays (school closed to all pupils) - 2025/2026: 
 

May Day Bank Holiday Monday 04 May 2026 

 
Westhaven INSET Days (school closed to all learners) - 2025/26: 
 

● Tuesday 2nd September 2025 

● Wednesday 3rd September 2025 

● Friday 14th November 2025 

● Monday 5th January 2026 

● Friday 1st May 2026 

● Wednesday 22nd July 2026 

 
 

 
 


